Express Ma. /
12-8-98 Dute
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents

100919605

original documents or copy thereof.

	Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies.)     Name: Rexworks Inc.				
	Bank One, Wisconsin f/k/a Bank One, Milwaukee, National Association Individual(s)	Street Address: 445 W. Oklahoma Avenue				
	Ad intional name(s) of conveying parties attached? ! Yes ■ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53207				
	<ul> <li>Security Agreement □ Change of Name</li> <li>Other- Discharge of Security Interest</li> </ul>	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General  Partnership				
	Execution Date: December 18, 1997	□ Corporation, State of Delaware    Other-   If assignee is not domiciled in the Untied States, a domestic representative designation is attached   Yes   No (Designations must be separate document from Assignment)   Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No				
	4. Application number(s) or registration number	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration Nos.  1,331,674  803,833  1,548,089  1,608,038  1,711,215				
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ■ No					
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Amy J. Dropik</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: five (5)  7. Total fee \$140.00				
	Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek S.C.   Enclosed					
	Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenu	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account				
	Suite 2100	8. Deposit Account Number:				
12/10/1998	City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: <u>53202</u>	23-2053				
01 FC:481 02 FC:482	40.00 0P DO NOT 1	USE THIS SPACE				
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.					
	Amy J. Dropik  Name of Person Signing  Signature	December 8, 1998  Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents = 17

#### DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST

BANK ONE, WISCONSIN, f/k/a Bank One, Milwaukee, National Association, hereby discharges its security interest in and to the patent, trademark and copyright applications and registrations identified in the exhibits and schedules attached hereto, said security interest being evidenced by the following:

- 1. General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on 06-18-90 at Reel/Frame 5340/0603 and further re-recorded on 03-10-92 at Reel/Frame 6036/0680 and at Reel/Frame 0865/0022 (see Exhibits A through F);
- 2. Amendment to General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement recorded with the USPTO on 05-08-92 at Reel/Frame 6107/0892 and further re-recorded on 08-03-92 at Reel/Frame 0888/0134 (see Schedules I and II); and
- 3. Second Amendment to General Intangibles Mortgage and Security Agreement recorded with the USPTO on 02-08-93 at Reel/Frame 6419/0847 and further recorded on 02-24-93 at Reel/Frame 0910/666 (see <u>Schedules I through III</u>).

Bank One, Wisconsin, f/k/a
Bank One, Milwaukee, National Association

Sy: / / / / /

Name: Morica A. Stariha
Title: Vice President

Date: December <u>18</u>, 1997

G \DM\$\BLT\0382934 01

# EXHIBITS A THROUGH F RELATING TO GENERAL INTANGIBLES MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

### Exhibit A REXWORKS INC. PATENTS IN FORCE AND APPLICATIONS PENDING IN UNITED STATES

INVENTION AND INVENTOR(S)	U.S. PATENT NO.	EXPIRATION
Gear Drive Pedestal Support - Buelow, Mohrbacker	3,756,572	9/04/90
Paving Stringline Holder - Hudis	3,763,567	10/09/90
Vibratory Amplitude Meter System - Haker, Peterson	3,778,177	12/11/90
Gear Drive Dual Lubrication - Buelow, Mohrbacker, Mihulowicz	3,788,610	1/29/91
Square Post Four Leg Paver - Files	3,792,745	2/19/91
Gravel Aggregate Dust Filter - Strehlow	3,812,889	5/28/91
Injector Blade Compaction Cleat ~ Trainor, Riddle	3,817,645	6/18/91
770 Drive Half.Ball Support - Mihulowicz	3,851,862	12/03/91
Self-Punching Key Strip - Williams	3,876,323	4/08/92
Deceleration Axle Unloader - Thayer, Buelow	3,877,715	4/15/92
Dogbone Compaction cleat - Riddle, Haker	3,891,341	6/24/92
Adjustable Vibratory Roller - Haker, Buelow & Riddle	3,966,344	6/29/93
Concrete Receiver & Placer for Road Paving - Hudis	4,074,802	2/21/95
Castered Load - Transfer Axle Stabilizer - Mohrbacker, Thayer	4,084,833	4/18/95
Vibrating Control for Asphalt Roadway Compactor - Bielinski, Riddle, Haker	4,187,036	2/05/97
Combination Vehicle Underpan and Maintenance Platform - Riddle & Ritchey	4,193,468	3/18/97

### REXWORKS INC. PATENTS IN FORCE AND APPLICATIONS PENDING

INVENTION AND INVENTOR(S)	U.S. PATENT NO.	EXPIRATION
Truck Mixer Washout Reclaim System - Horton	4,285,808	8/25/98
Nonfouling Wheel Housing for Compaction Vehicle - Riddle	4,379,565	4/12/00
Off-Road Vehicle Housing Wheel Slip Control - Brooks, Castelluccio	4,402,377	9/6/00
Hydraulic System for an Auxiliary Load Transfer Device - Mohrbacker	4,588,201	5/13/03
Slip-Form Paver with laterally Movable Paving Tool - Ritchey, Jarboe	4,778,305	10/18/05
Truck Mixer Mounting Frame - Brennan	Application Pendin	ā
Multiple Section Chute Restriction - Alexander	Application Pendin	ā

#### Exhibit B

## REXWORKS INC. PATENTS IN FORCE AND APPLICATIONS PENDING OUTSIDE UNITED STATES

INVENTION AND INVENTOR(S)	COUNTRY	PATENT NO.	EXPIRATION
Gear Drive Pedestal Support- Buelow, Mohrbacker	Canada	990,277	6/01/93
Gear Drive Dual Lubrication- Buelow, Mohrbacker, Mihulowicz	Canada	965,023	3/25/92
770 Drive Half-Ball Support- Mihulowicz	Canada	965,082	3/25/92
Dogbone Compaction cleat- Riddle, Haker	Australia Canada	477,950 1,007,969	8/01/90 4/05/94
Castered Load-Transfer Axle Stabilizer- Mohrbacker, Thayer	Canada	1,112,681	11/17/98
Combination Vehicle Underpan and Maintenance Platform- Riddle & Ritchey	Canada	1,112,265	11/10/98

#### Exhibit C

### REXWORKS INC. UNITED STATES COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS IN FORCE AND APPLICATIONS FOR COPYRIGHT REGISTRATION

NONE

#### Exhibit D

## REXWORKS INC. COPYRIGHT REGISTRATIONS IN FORCE AND APPLICATIONS FOR COPYRIGHT REGISTRATION OUTSIDE UNITED STATES

NONE

#### Exhibit E

#### REXWORKS INC.

## UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS, TRADENAMES AND SERVICE MARKS AND APPLICATIONS PENDING IN UNITED STATES

TRADEMARKS, TRADENAMES SERVICE MARKS AND APPLICATIONS	UNITED STATES REGISTRATION NO.	EXPIRATION
"REX"	1,331,674	4/23/03
••	803,833	2/15/06
"REXWORKS"	1,548,089	7/18/09
••	Application Pending	r
"LOADMASTER"	Opposition Filed	

#### Exhibit F

#### REXWORKS INC. REGISTERED TRADEMARKS, TRADENAMES AND SERVICE MARKS IN FORCE AND APPLICATIONS PENDING OUTSIDE UNITED STATES

TRADEMARK, TRADENAMES,

REGISTRATION

SERVICE MARKS, APPLICATIONS COUNTRY NO. EXPIRATION

"REXWORKS"

Great Britain Not Available

# SCHEDULES I AND II RELATING TO AMENDMENT TO GENERAL INTANGIBLES MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### SCHEDULE I

## REXWORKS INC. PATENTS IN FORCE AND APPLICATIONS PENDING IN UNITED STATES

INVENTION AND INVENTOR(\$)	U.S. PATENT NO.	EXPIRATION	
Two Bolt Taper Cleat - Riddle	4,668,122	05/26/04	
Dowel Bar Placing - Jarboe, Ritchey	4,688,963	08/25/04	
Multiple Section Chute Restrictor - Alexander	4,919,249	04/24/07	

#### SCHEDULE II

## REXWORKS INC. UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS, TRADENAME AND SERVICE MARKS AND APPLICATIONS PENDING IN UNITED STATES

TRADEMARKS,
TRADENAMES,
SERVICE MARKS

AND APPLICATIONS

"REXWORKS"

1,608,038

07/31/00

"REXSPROCKETS"

Application Pending
(Filed: January 3, 1992,
Serial No.: 74-235,506)

# SCHEDULES I THROUGH III RELATING TO SECOND AMENDMENT TO GENERAL INTANGIBLES MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

#### SCHEDULE I

## REXWORKS INC. PATENTS IN FORCE AND APPLICATIONS PENDING IN UNITED STATES

INVENTION AND INVENTOR(S)	U.S. PATENT NO. EXPIRATION
Asphalt Grinder - R.J. Page	Application Pending; Serial No. 07/636,510; filed December 31, 1990
Materials Grinder - J.H. Page	Application Pending; Serial No. 07/636,505; filed December 31, 1990
Materials Grinder - J.H. Page	Application Pending; Serial No. 07/778,322; filed October 17, 1991

#### SCHEDULE II

## REXWORKS INC. PATENTS IN FORCE AND APPLICATIONS PENDING OUTSIDE UNITED STATES

INVENTION AND INVENTOR(S)	COUNTRY	PATENT NO. EXPIRATION
Materials Grinder - J.H. Page	Australia	Application Pending; Serial No. 27129/92; filed October 16, 1992
same as above	Canada	Application Pending; Serial No. 2058176 [2,058,176]; filed December 20, 1991
same as above	Canada	Application Pending; Serial No. unknown; filed October 16, 1992 (approx.)
same as above	Germany	Application Pending; Serial No. P4143086.7 [4,143,086]; filed December 27, 1991
same as above	Germany	Application Pending; Serial No. P4234518.9; filed October 13, 1992
same as above	Great Britain	Application Pending; Serial No. 9221432.0; filed October 13, 1992
same as above	Ireland	Application Pending; Serial No. 921807; filed July 1, 1992

#### SCHEDULE III

## REXWORKS INC. UNITED STATES REGISTERED TRADEMARKS, TRADENAME AND SERVICE MARKS AND APPLICATIONS PENDING IN UNITED STATES

TRADEMARKS,
TRADENAMES,
SERVICE MARKS
AND APPLICATIONS

**RECORDED: 12/08/1998** 

U.S. REGISTRATION NUMBER

**EXPIRATION** 

"MAXIGRIND"

1,711,215

09/01/02